

CARLES EUGENE JOHNSON

Carles Eugene Johnson, 71 of Bowling Green died 8:21 P.M., Friday, July 17, 2009 at the Medical Center.

The Warren County native was a retired employee of Holley Performance and a farmer. He was a member of Penns Chapel Church of Christ. He is the son of the late Kirby Thomas Johnson and Mildred Cowles Johnson who survives. He was the wife of the late Lana Miller Johnson of 47 years. He was preceded in death by his father-in-law and mother-in-law Rayburn and Ruth Miller and a special nephew Matt Johnson.

Funeral service is Tuesday, July 21, 2009 at 11:00 A.M. At Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Penns Chapel Cemetery. Visitation Monday 11:00a.m.-8:00p.m. And 9:00-11:00 a.m. Tuesday at the funeral home.

Survivors include: One daughter, Carlene "Sis" Holland and her husband Micky, one son, Marty "Bub" Johnson and his wife Denise; two grandchildren, Dylan Thomas Johnson and Cayley Jo Holland all of Bowling Green; a sister, Eunice Wasson and her husband Paul of Terre Haute, IN; three brother, James Earl Johnson and his wife Martha; Kirby Monroe Johnson and his wife Lou Ellen; Randall Johnson and his wife Brenda all of Bowling Green, two nieces and six nephews; five maternal aunts and uncles.

Send Condolences